
6 Chan Street Belconnen ACT 2617
PO Box 25 Belconnen ACT 2616 • Telephone: 02 6264 1111 • Fax: 02 6225 6970 • www.homeaffairs.gov.au

31 January 2018 

BY EMAIL:   

In reply please quote: 
FOI Request: FA 16/10/01727 

Dear  

Freedom of Information (FOI) request – Access Decision – Tranche 2 
The purpose of this letter is to provide you with a decision in relation to Tranche 2 of the 
documents identified as relevant to your 20 October 2016 request for access under the 
FOI Act.  

These reasons are further to those issued to you on 5 January 2018 for Tranche 1. At 
least one further tranche of documents (Tranche 3) will remain to be processed after 
Tranche 2.  

Scope of request 

The scope of your request as revised at that time was set out in detail in the Tranche 1 
decision, along with further information about the background of this matter including the 
original Information Commissioner review.  

Following the Tranche 1 decision being issued on 5 January, you and representatives for 
and from the Department of Home Affairs (the Department) have had further discussions 
about the scope of this request. You agreed on 23 January 2018 to refine the scope of 
your request further, to: 

- Exclude all duplicates, including duplicates as contained in email chains;

- Include only parts of the ‘large spreadsheets’ (these documents are to be
processed as part of Tranche 3, with more detail about the finalised agreement
on the scope of these documents to be set out in that decision).

I have made a decision to release in part further documents relevant to your request. 

Authority to make decision 

I am an officer authorised under section 23(1) of the Freedom of Information Act 1982 
(the FOI Act) to make decisions in respect of requests to access documents.  






